
30Sep25 2 Wrd ft 300Y twÇ :16¶¸¶ :15¼º¾ 3g Alw 9000nw3/L ---49 4 9 -- -- 9¹£ 9¹£* Gutierrez G 128 bfL 20.60 Wired Bb128«¬ Jh Fncy Like126«¬ Valiant Anthem124¡ wclipped heels early,PL8th 9
18Jul25 3 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÄ :17¿¾º :17¾¶½ 3g Alw 12200nw3/L ---72 4 3 4¨µ -- 3¡ 3£ Arellano J 126 bfL 35.90 El Gran Martino124¨µ Wired Bb127¡ Ancestry126¨µ forward, no late gain 10
28Jun25 4 Fmt gd 350Y hwÅ :18¶»½ :17»½¹ 3g Stk 12500 ---64 5 4 6¹¢ -- 6¹¡ 6º¢ Torres J 126 bfL 31.30 R Cowgirl126£ Wire Tap127¶£ Chief Iron Eagle127¨© remained back,no kick 7
29May25 3 RP sys 330Y twÇ :16¼½» :16¹¹^ 3g Alw 15000nw3/L ---65 7 8 8¡ -- 6¶¢ 5¸ Arellano J 127 bfL 33.60 Cowgirl Chos124¶ Painted to Be Quick126«¬ Big Beautiful Bertha124¨µ minor bid 9
17May25 1 RP ft 350Y cwÁÁ :17½¹¾ :17»¸º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L ---68 6 7 6¡ -- 5¶¢ 5¶ Alvarez A 126 bfL 10.90 1152 Hs Legit126¡ Jh Fncy Like126¨µ Wf Wirememoney126¨µ lacked needed response 9
18Apr25 1 RP ft 250Y twÁÀ :13º¶¼ :13¸¸½ 3g Clm 17500nw1/6m ---61 8 7 -- -- 6£ 7¶¢ Belloc, Jr. J 126 bfL 5.70 Chicks Dig Tte127«¬ Bf Hnnas Wagon126£ Painted Diva126«¬ traded early bumps 10
22Mar25 1 RP ft 350Y hwÁÈ :18¶¸¿ :18^¹» 3g Clm 35000nw3/L ---71 4 1 2«¬ -- 4¶¢ 4¡ Valles Jr. G R 126 bfL 13.60 1168 Docs Panda124«¬ Face Paint126«¬ Jh Fancy Like126¨µ early bid, cldnt fend 8
10Nov2411 Wrd ft 350Y hwÆ :18^¹¸ :17¼½¶ 3 Stk 15000 ---76 5 1 4¨µ -- 5¶¢ 6¸£ Navarrete, Jr. E A 127 bfL 42.70 R Cowgirl124¶¡ Wired Red Head126¡ Storms Livewire125«¬ outfinished 9
12Oct24 6 LS ft 350Y hwÈ :18¶¶^ :17»¿½ 3g Stk 40000 ---63 3 8 6¸¢ -- 6¸£ 8¹* Gutierrez G 128 bfL 54.00 1140 Wr Tp127¨µ Wl You Ant No Cowboy128¶¡ Lvwrs Turnpk128¨© wbmpd,in tight,PL7th 10
22Sep24 1 Wrd ft 350Y twÆ :18¹»½ :18^¸» 3g Alw 9000nw3/L ---51 6 3 6¡ -- 6£ 5¸¢ Raudales R 124 bL *1.70 Royal Tales126¨µ Jimmie Ray125¨µ Fancy a Miracle129¡ never a threat 6

:12.80 a :12.34 :11.76 :12.49

09Nov25 1 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17½^^ :17¼¼¸ 3 Stk 15000 ---90 6 1 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Pulido J 125 bkL *.30 Vesper Mrtini124¨µ Cptin Fncy125¹¢ Shez Hot Secret124¨µ ideal break, battled 6
20Oct25 2 Wrd ft 110Y cwÂÅ :06¿º½ :06¿º½ 3g Alw 11000 ---86 5 1 -- -- -- 1£ Pulido J 125 bkL *.50 Cptn Fncy125£ Pvs Wr to Wr126¡ Flyn On th Trnpk124¨µ flawless brk,drew away 9
12Oct25 1 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¾¿^ :17¾¿^ 3 Alw 11000 ---84 3 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1¨µ Pulido J 124 bkL *.80 Cptin Fncy124¨µ Vspr Mrtini124¶¢ Big Butiful Berth126¡ brk out,bore out,handy 6
29Sep25 2 Wrd ft 300Y twÈ :15º¸¹ :15º¸¹ 3g Stk 15000 ---87 6 1 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Pulido J 124 bkL *1.50 Captain Fancy124£ Wire Tap126¨µ Over the Shock126«¬ led at once, hand ride 8
09Sep25 2 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17½¾» :17½¾» 3g Stk 15000 ---87 9 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Pulido J 125 bkL 11.50 Cptin Fncy125¶¢ Quen for Csh128¨© Eye Scled the Cliff126«¬ fast and focused 9
15Mar25 2 RP ft 300Y twÂÀ :15¹½¿ :15¹½¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L ---74 5 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Alvarez, Jr. D 129 bkL 5.10 1034 Cptin Fncy129¶¢ Fst N Loose124¨µ Shez Hot Secret124¨µ steadily kicked clear 10
12Nov24 7 Wrd ft 400Y twÂÀ :20»¿¹ :19¿¹½ 2 SpePAppF1 -42k ---48 4 7 6¡ -- 8¶¡ 8º£ Esqueda C R 128 bL 20.70 Cowboy On th Fly128¡ Chif Iron Egl124£ Rf Livis Buckshot125¨µ never a threat 10
20Oct24 3 Wrd ft 400Y cwÅ :20½»¹ :20º¶¶ 2 Ftr 4000 ---61 3 3 5¨µ -- 6¶ 6¸¡ Brooks J D 124 bL 41.80 Chief Iron Eagle124«¬ Back Spin124¨µ Cowboy On the Fly128«¬ not a factor 6
16Sep24 2 Wrd ft 350Y twÉ :18º¿¸ :17¾^» 2 Ftr 4000 ---41 5 2 6¡ -- 7¶£ 7º£ Brooks J D 124 bfL 37.50 Pfr Road Rage125£ Back Spin127¶¢ It Takes a Village129¨µ never a threat 8
20Jul24 8 Fmt ft 350Y cwÇ :18½»¿ :18^¸¾ 2 Fut 78529 ---38 8 10 10º¡ -- 10»¡ 10º¡ Soto J 126 bfL 34.80 Cwboy On th Fly128¡ Vspr Mrtn124¨µ El Grn Mrtno124¨µ whoppd brk,altered late 10

a :12.15 :13.03 :11.62 :14.47

09Nov25 1 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¶»¼ :17¼¼¸ 3 Stk 15000 ---67 2 4 4¶ -- 4¸¡ 4¹£ Benn C J 128 bfkL 20.10 Vsper Mrtini124¨µ Cptin Fncy125¹¢ Shez Hot Secret124¨µ chased, missed third 6
02Nov25 2 Wrd ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20¾¶¼ :20¶¼¹ 3g Alw 11000cnd ---60 7 9 8¹£ -- 8º£ 8º¡ Pulido J 125 bfkL 3.60 Over the Shock126¨µ Docs Panda124¡ Wired Bb128¨µ wstumbled badly at brk 9
20Oct25 2 Wrd ft 110Y cwÂÅ :07¶¹¾ :06¿º½ 3g Alw 11000 ---68 3 5 -- -- -- 4¶¡ Smith C R 126 bkL 7.70 Captain Fancy125£ Pevs Wire to Wire126¡ Flyin On the Turnpike124¨µ good trip 9
29Sep25 2 Wrd ft 300Y twÈ :15»½¾ :15º¸¹ 3g Stk 15000 ---78 3 4 -- -- 4¶ 4¶ Delgado M 124 bkL 18.40 Captain Fancy124£ Wire Tap126¨µ Over the Shock126«¬ early bumps,good try 8
09Sep25 2 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¿¿» :17½¾» 3g Stk 15000 ---76 3 2 4¨µ -- 4£ 5¶¡ Benn C J 128 bfkL 18.40 Cptin Fncy125¶¢ Quen for Csh128¨© Ey Scld the Cliff126«¬ good try, 2nd flight 9
19Jul25 2 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÅ :17¿»¹ :17½½¾ 3 Dby 20000 ---77 3 5 2¡ -- 2¡ 4¶ Benn C J 127 bfkL 7.90 Vspr Mrtini124£ Wf Apoliticl Bullet124¨µ Cowgirl Chos124¨© chased, caught 2nd 9
28Jun25 4 Fmt gd 350Y hwÅ :17¿¶¾ :17»½¹ 3g Stk 12500 ---76 2 5 3¶ -- 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Benn C J 127 bfkL 21.60 R Cowgirl126£ Wire Tap127¶£ Chief Iron Eagle127¨© forward, held show 7
31May25 1 RP ft 350Y nw :17¾¶» :17¼¶¾ 3 Stk 20000 ---71 5 5 5£ -- 6¶¢ 4¶¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfkL 9.40 Vspr Mrtini124¡ Wf Apoliticl Bullt124¡ Wf Jess Cndy124¨µ traded early brushes 7
10May2510 RP ft 400Y twÆ :20^^¹ :19»½^ 3g Stk - MrLewieG1 - 20k ---72 8 6 5£ -- 7¸¢ 8¸£ Alvarez A 124 bfkL 21.00 1248 Wire Tap126£ R Cowgirl126¡ Nota Pocahontas126£ lost path late 9
25Apr25 4 RP ft 350Y cwÆ :17½½¾ :17»»½ 3 Alw 16000 ---70 6 6 5¶¢ -- 5¶¡ 5¶¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 3.30 1240 Wf Jess Cndy124¨© Vesper Mrtini124«¬ Cowboy Hertbreak125¨µ back rated duel 7

:13.25 :13.37 :12.10 :13.45

08Nov25 9 LS ft 400Y cwÉ :19¾¼¾ :19¾¼¾ 2 Stk 20000 ---76 5 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Mares, Jr. J A 127 bhfL*2.00 942 Chilitos Wagon127¨© Kj All of the Marbles124¡ Royal Chil125¨µ just held 10
17Oct25 3 LS ft 400Y hwÇ :20¶º¶ :20^¶¸ 2 Ftr 6000 ---68 1 3 2«¬ -- 3¨µ 4£ Mares, Jr. J A 126 bhfkL*1.80 980 Miss Nely124¡ Mrs Pyc Painted Nova125«¬ Cholulaa126«¬ wbrk in,bmpd,wknd 8
05Sep25 3 LS ft 300Y hwÆ :15º¹½ :15º¹½ 2 Stk 11600 ---67 2 1 -- -- 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Mares, Jr. J A 127 bfkL 2.60 938 Chilitos Wagon127¶¡ Cholula Sinn Fein124£ Dashing Chilita124¨© drew clear,best 10
09Aug25 8 Gil ft 350Y hwÈ :18¹¹º :17¿¹º 2 Ftr 9000 ---57 9 6 5¶ -- 5¶£ 3¸¡ Mares, Jr. J A 124 bfL 17.20 Up and Good124¶¡ Sew Fast124¶ Chilitos Wagon124¨© bumped solid rally 9
05Jun25 9 Hou ft 300Y hwÅ :16^»½ :15¿º¹ 2 Mdn 17000 ---52 1 2 -- -- 3¶ 3£ Mares, Jr. J A 126 bfkL *.80 Up nd Good124¡ Pyc Dsh T Phob124¨µ Chilitos Wgon126¶£ out finished for place 8
03May25 6 Hou ft 330Y twÈ :17^»½ :16¾»º 2 l Mdn 20000 ---60 6 2 4£ -- 4¶ 3¶¢ Herbert J R 130 bfkL 23.20 This Egles Leder124£ First Csh Boy125¡ Chilitos Wagon130¨µ wbumped hard twice 10

:11.87 :12.50 :14.12

02Nov25 2 Wrd ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20»^½ :20¶¼¹ 3g Alw 11000cnd ---73 1 7 6¸¢ -- 6¸¢ 6¸¢ Delgado M 124 bL *2.50 Over the Shock126¨µ Docs Panda124¡ Wired Bb128¨µ wbrk slow, went evenly 9
12Oct25 1 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¸^¼ :17¾¿^ 3 Alw 11000 ---68 5 6 5¸¡ -- 5¹ 4¸ Delgado M 124 bL 5.40 Cptin Fncy124¨µ Vsper Mrtini124¶¢ Big Beutiful Berth126¡ bumped start, outrun 6
19Jul25 2 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÅ :17¿º¾ :17½½¾ 3 Dby 20000 ---77 7 9 6¶ -- 5¶¢ 3¶ Ayala J R 124 bL 5.50 Vspr Mrtni124£ Wf Apoliticl Bullt124¨µ Cowgirl Chos124¨© wstumbled start,willing 9
29May25 3 RP sys 330Y twÇ :16¹¹^ :16¹¹^ 3g Alw 15000nw3/L ---83 3 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Ayala J R 124 bL *1.30 Cowgrl Chos124¶ Pntd to B Qck126«¬ Bg Btful Brth124¨µ strong ret,new trk rec 9
17May25 9 RP ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17¼º¾ :17¼¹º 3g Alw 15000nw2/x ---75 5 3 2«¬ -- 3«¬ 2«¬ Ayala J R 124 bL 1.80 1268 Wf Apltcl Bllt124«¬ Cowgrl Chos124¶ Pntd to B Qck124£ 3way duel, outnodded 7
25Apr25 1 RP my 350Y cwÆ :17¼¿¾ :17¼¿¾ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L ---72 4 2 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Ayala J R 124 bL *1.40 1258 Cowgirl Chos124¨µ V Goldn Gme126¨µ Gitter Dun Belle126«¬ brshd, dug in, best 10
13Mar25 1 RP ft 330Y hwÁÇ :16¾¾¶ :16¾¾¶ 35 Mdn 15000 ---80 2 7 3¡ -- 1¡ 1¶ Ayala J R 124 bL 7.50 1230 Cowgirl Chaos124¶ Back Spin124«¬ Vp Rocket Ryon126¨µ ran down ldr,driving 10
16Sep24 1 Wrd ft 400Y twÉ :21¶¹º :20¶¿¶ 2 Fut 36338 ---30 2 7 7¹ -- 6¹£ 6¼£ Salazar J 127 bL 2.30 Chief Iron Egle124¶¢ Linda Cartel124¨µ Valiant Anthem128«¬ wspun out, pinched 7
01Jun24 5 RP ft 350Y nwÅ :17¿¿¿ :17½¶¿ 2 Fut 230475 ---63 2 8 8¡ -- 8¶¢ 8¶£ Pulido J 124 bL 23.40 Wf Jess Candy124£ Vesper Martini124¨µ Og Nikki Sixx124«¬ mild threat 10
18May24 5 RP ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¿¹¼ :17½¹¾ 2 Ftr 7000 ---72 6 4 5¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 4¶¢ Pulido J 124 bL 12.20 1194 Wf Jss Cndy126¡ Og Nikki Sixx124£ Strightwy Turnpike127«¬ second flight fight 10

:12.60 :12.06 :11.71 :12.50



11Nov25 7 Wrd ft 400Y cwÂÀ :20¶¼¶ :20¶¼¶ 2 Fut 43603 ---88 6 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Cruz R 126 bL *.80 Cz Eym Cowboy Bby126¨µ Mrvlous Mrv124¨µ Turnpk Bndt127¨µ battled, up late 9
19Oct25 2 Wrd ft 400Y cwÁÃ :20¹^¹ :20¹^¹ 2 Ftr 4000 ---82 2 3 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Cruz R 124 bL *1.10 Cuz Eym Cowboy Bby124¶¢ Flght Risk126¶ Cncl Cultur126¨© confident hand ride 7
29Sep25 3 Wrd ft 350Y twÈ :17¾»^ :17¼º¾ 2 Fut 72900 ---78 3 8 6¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 5¶¡ Pulido J 124 bL 5.20 Flght Rsk124¡ Mmsltthmbcowboys124¨© Vxing Quen126¶ bumped inward, evenly 10
15Sep25 9 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¶¶^ :17¿º¹ 2 Ftr 4000 ---74 8 1 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3¶¢ Pulido J 125 bL *2.00 Turbulnt124¶¢ Upshot124¨© Cuz Eyem Cowboy Bby125¨µ eager, just missed 2nd 8
19Jul25 4 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÅ :17¿»º :17¿»º 2 Fut 79898 ---77 2 3 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Cruz R 124 bL 2.90 Cz Eym Cwboy Bby124¨µ Trnpk Jmmr124£ Cncl Cltr124£ dueled early,held late 10
03Jul25 2 Fmt ft 350Y hwÇ :17¿¾¿ :17¿¾¿ 2 Ftr 4000 ---75 5 3 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Cruz R 124 bL 2.30 Cz ym Cwby Bby124¶¢ Flght Rsk127¨µ Sthrn Trqs124¨µ took control,dominated 7
17May25 7 RP ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17¿^º :17½¸» 2 Ftr 6000 ---62 8 2 2«¬ -- 2¶ 2¶ Cruz R 124 bL 5.20 1076 Wird Crtel128¶ Cuz Eyem Cowboy Bby124¨© Big Poppy124¡ false brk, outdueled 10
22Mar25 8 RP ft 300Y hwÁÄ :15¾½¿ :15»^¼ 2 Fut 208300 ---61 5 9 -- -- 9¶¡ 8¸ Alvarez, Jr. D 127 bL 18.10 1052 Turbulent124£ Old Hbits New Tricks124«¬ Pretty Lil Poison124¡ clr path, no kick 9
06Mar25 6 RP ft 300Y hwÁÁ :15¾¾½ :15¾¾^ 2 Ftr 6000 ---69 5 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨© Cruz R 124 bL 3.30 1056 Crdc Cwgrl124¨© Cz ym Cwby Bby124«¬ Trnpk Jmmr124¶¢ side x side, nosed out 8

:13.07 :13 :13.39 :13.37

13Nov25 2 LS ft 330Y hwÆ :17¶¼¾ :17¶¼¾ 35 Mdn 10000 ---58 5 4 4£ -- 1¡ 1¶ Guzman J 130 bk 4.10 1264 Hot Lot130¶ Rdbottomz N Prlz125«¬ On Fmos Robrto125«¬ wangld out,surge,bled 6
23Oct25 2 LS ft 300Y hwÁÂ :15¿¶¼ :15»¾¹ 35 Mdn 10000 ---48 7 7 -- -- 3¹ 3¸ Guzman J 127 bk 6.10 1250 Ldr Streakin128¨µ Lovin Freighttrain B125¶£ Hot Lota127£woff slow,fin well 7
01May25 1 RP ft 330Y cwÄ :17¹¶¼ :16½¼¼ 35 Mdn 15000 ---44 7 8 8º¢ -- 7¹¡ 7¹¢ Maldonado L A 124 bfk 16.10 1194 It Tkes Village127¶¢ Wf Good Lord Lorie124«¬ Ldr Streakin126¨µ wbrk in, tripd up 8
29Mar25 10 RP ft 440Y hwÁÂ :22½ºº :22^»¼ 35 Mdn 20000 ---55 7 9 8¸ -- 8¹¢ 8º¢ Maldonado L A 124 bk 67.10 1204 First Crtel Powwer124¶£ Jr Py the Mn124¨µ Konspire124¡ bored out, no menace 10
01Aug2410 Ret ft 400Y hwÈ :21»^¹ :20¼¸^ 2 Mdn 16000 ---29 4 3 7¸£ -- 7»£ 7»¡ Aguilar C P 125 bk 23.40 Cc Won N Done124¶£ Eagle Leeder124¨µ The Neon Lights124¨© no menace 8
05Jul24 3 Ret ft 350Y hwÃ :18¾º¹ :18º¿^ 2 l Ftr 10000 ---41 9 5 6¶ -- 7¶ 8¸¢* Aguilar C P 124 bk 36.50 Grcefulchilita124¡ Mahomes Stone128«¬ High Dashing124¡ wbore out badly,PL7th 9

:13.62 :13.21 :12.01 :13.99

15Nov2510 LS ft 440Y hwÅ :21»ºº :21¹^¶ 3g Stk - RefrigrtG1 - 120k ---84 8 1 3¡ -- 4¶¢ 3¶¢ Duran N 125 bL 6.70 1100 Cowboys Gun Z128¶¢ Hes a Jet One128«¬ Ima Chili125¨µ evenly,got 3rd 10
26Sep25 9 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :19»»¾ :19»»¾ 3g l Stk - BFPhillRG2 - 59k ---93 8 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Duran N 125 bL *1.30 1102 Ima Chili125¡ Top Cowboy128¨© Jess Louisiana Girl125«¬wbrk in,bmp,driving 9
06Sep25 9 LS ft 350Y cwÃ :17¹¹» :17¹¹» 3g l Stk - DrGlBlodgt - 58k ---95 5 1 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1£ Duran N 125 bL 2.50 1090 Ima Chili125£ Jess Louisiana Girl125¡ Hes a Jet One128¡ drew off,best 7
23Aug2512 Gil ft 250Y cwÁÀ :13¶½¾ :13^¶¶ 3g Stk - GCSprintCl - 35k ---85 3 4 -- -- 6¶ 5¶ Duran N 125 bL *2.40 Fst Flyer 123125¨µ Embers Time125«¬ Goodtime in Texas128¡ clean trip outdone 9
25Jul25 6 Ret ft 250Y hwÁÀ :13ºº½ :13¸½^ 3g l Stk - TQHA 250 S - 59k ---86 2 5 -- -- 1«¬ 2¶ Duran N 125 bL *.60 Embers Time125¶ Ima Chili125£ Jj Jessa Dynasty125¡ dueled, out finished 9
26Jun25 11 Ret mys 330Y hwÆ :16¾º½ :16¾º½ 3 l Stk - SilvrBullt - 45k ---87 7 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Duran N 125 bL *.90 Ima Chili125£ Frasier125«¬ The Leaders an Eagle125¡ dueled, driving finish 8
14Jun25 5 Hou ft 250Y hwÃ :13^¹¶ :13^¹¶ 3g l Stk - SamHou250S - 55k ---93 3 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Andrade, Jr. O 125 bL 4.10 Ima Chili125¨µ Goodtime in Texas128£ Cowgurl Up128«¬ dueled, driving finish 10
17May25 5 Hou ft 350Y hwÅ :17½¿^ :17½¹¸ 3 l Stk - LeonBard S - 54k ---87 1 3 1¶ -- 1¡ 2¨µ Andrade, Jr. O 125 bL 5.50 Ra Coronado125¨µ Ima Chili125¶ Dm Chasing Money125¨µ led, caught late 7
13Apr25 3 RP ft 110Y hwÁÈ :06¿¾¶ :06¿¾¶ 3g Alw 16000 ---81 1 1 -- -- -- 1¨© Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 9.10 1086 Ima Chili124¨© Over the Shock126¨© Pevs Wire to Wire126¨© fired, best nod 10
22Mar25 7 RP ft 300Y hwÁÅ :15½¹» :15»¹¿ 3g Stk 20000 ---70 6 1 -- -- 5¶ 6¶¡ Mares, Jr. J A 124 bL 14.80 1086 Storms Livwir126¡ Chief Iron Egle124¨© Queen for Csh127¨µ on heels of leader 8

:12.61 :11.94 :12.18 :11.83

13Mar26 8 RP ft 330Y hwÈ :16¿º¿ :16½»º 3g Alw 16000 ---74 2 9 5£ -- 5£ 5¶¢ Calderon F 126 bfkL*2.10 Docs Panda126¡ Storms Livewire126«¬ Am Dashing Livewire126¡ mid pack duel 9
10May2510 RP ft 400Y twÆ :20 :19»½^ 3g Stk - MrLewieG1 - 20k ---72 1 7 7¶ -- 6¸ 7¸£ Smith C R 126 bfkL 2.40 1244 Wire Tap126£ R Cowgirl126¡ Nota Pocahontas126£ broke inward 9
09Nov24 4 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :19º»½ :19º»½ 3g Stk 15750 ---99 1 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Calderon F 128 bfkL 1.90 1206 Livewires Turnpike128¨µ Wire Tap130¸ V Golden Game125¶£ dueled,just lasted 6
12Oct24 6 LS ft 350Y hwÈ :17¾¾¶ :17»¿½ 3g Stk 40000 ---74 4 7 8¸¡ -- 3¸¡ 3¶£* Calderon F 128 bfkL*1.00 1182 Wr Tp127¨µ Wl Y nt N Cwby128¶¡ Lvwrs Trnpk128¨© wpinballed mid stretch,PL2nd 10
10Sep2412 Wrd ft 350Y cwÇ :18¸¾º :17¼»¿ 3g Stk 15000 ---58 1 7 6¶£ -- 6¶£ 6º¡ Calderon F 126 bfkL *.90 Storms Livewire125¨© Turnpikes Judy126¨© Wire Tap129£ wtardy start 7
11May24 9 RP ft 400Y hwÈ :19¾¸^ :19¾¸^ 3g Stk 30000 ---89 4 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Calderon F 126 bkL *.70 1225 Livewires Turnpike126«¬ Wire Tap126¶ Over the Shock126£ best stride late 5
23Mar24 7 RP ft 300Y hwÈ :15ºº¼ :15ºº¼ 3g Stk 20000 ---90 1 3 -- -- 1¶ 1¡ Calderon F 126 bkL *1.10 1162 Livwires Turnpike126¡ Over the Shock126«¬ Turnpikes Judy126¡ propelled, held 8
01Jul23 10 Fmt ft 350Y hwÅ :18¸»¿ :17¼¾¿ 3g Stk 12500 ---59 5 5 5¸ -- 5¹¡ 5º¢ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bL *.20 Quen for Csh126¶ Rp Rcklss Wire126£ Over the Shock126¶¡ wno traction at break 5
03Jun23 4 RP ft 440Y nw :21¸»¾ :21¸»¾ 3g Stk 30000 ---89 3 4 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Calderon F 124 bL *.20 1145 Livwirs Turnpik124¶¡ Rp Rcklss Wire128«¬ Pint Em Vision129¡ stdly wdened mrgn 8
20May23 9 RP ft 400Y twÁÁ :19»^º :19»^º 3g Stk 30000 ---97 3 7 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Calderon F 124 bL *.40 1156 Lvwrs Turnpk124¶£ Rp Rcklss Wr128«¬ Pnt Em Vision129¨© relentless redemption 9

:12.36 a :11.48 :11.78 :11.83

08Nov2511 LS ft 400Y twÁÆ :19¾¹¿ :19¼¸½ 2 Fut 97685 ---69 10 2 9¹¢ -- 9¸¡ 7¶¢ Duran N 125 fL 11.20 1030 St On Cruis125¨µ Turnpik Jmmr124¨© Old Hbits Nw Tricks124¡ brk out,slight drift 10
17Oct25 3 LS ft 400Y hwÇ :20^¿¾ :20^¶¸ 2 Ftr 6000 ---70 3 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¡ Duran N 125 fL 4.50 1030 Miss Nely124¡ Mrs Pyc Painted Nova125«¬ Cholulaa126«¬ bmp st,outkicked late 8
25Sep25 7 LS ft 330Y cwÁ :16¾½¸ :16¾^¿ 2 Stk 10950 ---67 1 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 3¨µ Calderon F 124 fL 3.90 1042 Jcksn Dvs 747124¨µ Frcrssnws125«¬ Mrs Pyc Pntd Nv124¡ up early,wknd,held 3rd 8
16Aug25 2 Ret ft 350Y hwÅ :18¸^¾ :18^¼¶ 2 Fut 61590 ---68 8 2 2«¬ -- 4£ 5¶* Duran N 124 fL 3.40 Jcksn Dvs 747124¡ Vp Dsh fr Txs124¨µ I D Nt Rcll125«¬ bore out, faltered,PL4th 8
31Jul25 4 Ret ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¶»» :18¶»» 2 Ftr 6000 ---70 6 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1£ Rivera A 124 fL 5.90 Mrs Pyc Pintd Nov124£ Miss Nly124£ I Do Not Recll124¡ broke sharp,impressive 7
26Jun25 2 Ret mys 330Y hwÅ :17¹^½ :17¶½» 2 Stk 11500 ---61 1 7 1«¬ -- 4¨µ 4£ Aguilar C P 124 fL 7.00 Jckson Dvis 747124¨© Vp Dsh for Texs126¡ Chieftainess124¨µ dueled, hung late 10
07Jun25 10 Hou ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15¼½¼ :15º¾º 2 Fut 63885 ---57 1 5 -- -- 1¡ 3¶ Aguilar C P 125 fL 5.50 Miss Nely124£ Chill Chill124¨µ Mrs Pyc Painted Nova125¡ duel, weakened late 10
22May25 2 Hou ft 300Y hwÉ :15¼º¿ :15¼º¿ 2 Ftr 6000 ---60 9 5 -- -- 3«¬ 1¨µ Aguilar C P 124 fL 2.70 Mrs Pyc Painted Nova124¨µ Chile Piquin124£ Chill Chill124«¬ late gain,up 10
25Apr25 11 RP ft 330Y cwÆ :17¸^¸ :16»¸¸ 2 Stk 20000 ---39 4 1 6¸¢ -- 6º£ 6º¢ Cruz R 124 fL 16.40 Jc Speeding124£ Icy Turnpike127£ Flight Risk124«¬ sharp st, eclipsed 7
17Apr25 5 RP ft 330Y hwÁÉ :17»¹¶ :17º¸» 2 Ftr 6000 ---50 1 3 2¡ -- 3¡ 3¡ Rivera A 124 fL 4.30 Wl Post Mlone124¨© Og Sin City124¡ Mrs Pyc Pinted Nov124¶£ alert, outdueled 8

:12.80 :13.93 :11.99

02Nov25 2 Wrd ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20¶¼¹ :20¶¼¹ 3g Alw 11000cnd ---88 8 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Smith C R 126 bfkL 3.00 Over the Shock126¨µ Docs Panda124¡ Wired Bb128¨µ early spd,duel,in time 9
29Sep25 2 Wrd ft 300Y twÈ :15»¼¿ :15º¸¹ 3g Stk 15000 ---79 1 5 -- -- 2¡ 3¶ Calderon F 126 bfkL 2.30 Captain Fancy124£ Wire Tap126¨µ Over the Shock126«¬ chased,dueled, outbid 8
10May2510 RP ft 400Y twÆ :19¾¿¸ :19»½^ 3g Stk - MrLewieG1 - 20k ---77 7 5 4¨µ -- 4¶¡ 4¸ Vega R 126 bkL 9.40 1222 Wire Tap126£ R Cowgirl126¡ Nota Pocahontas126£ in tight, evenly 9
13Apr25 3 RP ft 110Y hwÁÈ :06¿¾¹ :06¿¾¶ 3g Alw 16000 ---81 2 5 -- -- -- 2¨© Vega R 126 bkL 4.10 1208 Ima Chili124¨© Over the Shock126¨© Pevs Wire to Wire126¨© by slimmest margin 10
22Jun24 10 Fmt ft 300Y hwÁÅ :15»¼¼ :15»¼¼ 3g Alw 10200 ---89 5 3 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Vega R 126 bkL *.90 Ovr th Shock126£ Pevs Wire to Wire124¨µ Jess Livewire124«¬ speed all the way 8
30May24 7 RP ft 300Y cwÈ :15¸¶^ :15¸¶^ 3g Alw 18000 ---96 3 3 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Vega R 126 bfkL 2.90 Ovr th Shock126¡ Turnpiks Judy126¶ Rp Rcklss Wir126¨µ track record for breed 9
11May24 9 RP ft 400Y hwÈ :20 :19¾¸^ 3g Stk 30000 ---81 3 3 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¶ Vega R 126 bfkL 3.80 1211 Livewires Turnpike126«¬ Wire Tap126¶ Over the Shock126£ close up, outlasted 5
21Apr24 3 RP ft 110Y twÁÁ :06¿º¹ :06¾½º 3g Alw 18000 ---89 9 6 -- -- -- 4¨µ Calderon F 126 bfkL*1.40 1204 Queen for Cash126«¬ Rp Reckless Wire126«¬ Turnpikes Judy126«¬ late kick 10
23Mar24 7 RP ft 300Y hwÈ :15»¶» :15ºº¼ 3g Stk 20000 ---86 7 7 -- -- 3¶ 2¡ Vega R 126 bkL 4.90 1183 Livwires Turnpike126¡ Over the Shock126«¬ Turnpikes Judy126¡ closing at finish 8
10Mar24 1 RP ft 250Y hwÁÈ :13¸¶¿ :13¸¶¿ 3g Alw 16000 ---99 6 3 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨© Calderon F 124 bkL 4.30 1193 Over the Shock124¨© Drank Like Hank126¡ Queen for Cash124¨µ in step, got bob 7

:12.61 :11.91 :12.18 a :11.81



20Mar26 1 RP ft 330Y hwÁÀ :16¿»¸ :16¿»¸ 35 Mcl 35000 ---68 8 1 2¨µ -- 2«¬ 1¨µ HernandezGallardo J 124 bL *1.30 Painted Fury124¨µ Devins Livewire124¡ Usdi Sawu124¶£ late bid up late 9
31May25 2 RP ft 350Y nw :18^»½ :17¶½¼ 2 Fut 238200 ---49 1 7 6¶¢ -- 10¹¡ 10»¡ Escobedo E G 124 bL 66.90 Jc Speeding124¶¡ Pt Angel124¡ Wired Cartel126¶¢ lacked needed response 10
17May25 4 RP ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17¾º^ :17½»º 2 Ftr 6000 ---65 3 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Calderon F 124 bL 16.30 1024 Flight Risk126¡ Painted Fury124¨µ Js Mafia Chick124«¬ lost trctn brk,rallied 8
23Apr25 1 RP ft 330Y hwÁÃ :17º^¿ :17^¼¿ 2 Mdn 15000 ---53 8 4 2«¬ -- 4¶£ 6¸ Calderon F 124 bL 19.40 1034 Wird Crtl127¨µ Big Poppy124¶¢ Mmsletthembecowboys127¨µ dueled behind duo 10
06Mar25 8 RP ft 300Y hwÂÃ :16¹¶½ :15¾»¸ 2 Ftr 6000 ---61 2 5 -- -- 6¶¢ 6¸£ Calderon F 126 bL 4.30 1064 Old Hbits New Tricks124£ River Flower124¶¢ Run for Miles126¨µ evenly mid pack 8

:14.07 :11.93 :14.26

15Sep25 8 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¹^¾ :17¿½» 2 Ftr 4000 ---64 6 4 5¶¢ -- 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Calderon F 124 bfL *2.40 Mmsltthmbcwboys127¡ Og Sn Cty124¶£ Prtty Ll Poson124«¬ no match for top 2 9
19Jul25 4 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18º¼» :17¿»º 2 Fut 79898 ---51 3 4 5¶¢ -- 5¸ 7¸£ Smith C R 127 bfL 9.10 Cz Eym Cowboy Bby124¨µ Turnpk Jmmr124£ Cncl Cultur124£ early drift, no kick 10
03Jul25 3 Fmt ft 350Y hwÉ :18¶¹¹ :18¶¹¹ 2 Ftr 4000 ---69 7 1 3¨µ -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Smith C R 127 bfL 2.70 Prtty Lil Poison127¨µ The Bbes Bbe124£ Run for Miles124¨µ widest, determined 7
17May25 5 RP ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17¿½¾ :17»º¾ 2 Ftr 6000 ---58 2 3 3«¬ -- 5¡ 6¸£ Smith C R 126 bfhL *.40 986 Old Hbits New Tricks124¶ Pt Angel124¡ River Flower124¶ btwn, unable to match 9
02May2510 RP ft 330Y twÆ :16»½¼ :16»½¼ 2 Fut 120800 ---83 3 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Calderon F 124 bfhL*1.80 966 Prtty Lil Poison124¡ Turnpike Jmmer124«¬ Turbulent124«¬ dueled, got stronger 10
17Apr25 7 RP ft 330Y hwÂÁ :16¿¹¸ :16¿¹¸ 2 Ftr 6000 ---84 2 1 1«¬ -- 1¸ 1¶¢ Calderon F 124 bhL 6.00 Prtty Lil Poison124¶¢ Turnpike Jmmer126«¬ Livewires Apollo124¡ motored clear 8
22Mar25 8 RP ft 300Y hwÁÄ :15¼º¾ :15»^¼ 2 Fut 208300 ---74 1 4 -- -- 3¡ 3£ Candanosa B 124 bhL 14.10 960 Turbulnt124£ Old Hbits Nw Tricks124«¬ Prtty Lil Poison124¡ outdueled for place 9
06Mar25 4 RP ft 300Y hwÁÃ :15¾»¹ :15¾»^ 2 Ftr 6000 ---72 10 2 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨© Candanosa B 125 bhL *.90 950 Slingshot Engged124¨© Pretty Lil Poison125¡ Pt Angel124¨µ dueled, outnodded 10

:12.78 :12.45 :12.15 a :13.88

12Oct25 2 Wrd ft 870Y cwÂÀ :46º¿¾ :46º¿¾ 3g Stk - Sequoyah - 15k ---79 5 3 1«¬ -- 1¶¡ 1½¢ Cruz R 126 bL *.40 Quen for Csh126½¢ Scrts Livwir126º¢ Gittr Dun Bll126«¬ eager, 4-3w turn,clear 6
29Sep25 2 Wrd ft 300Y twÈ :15½º¾ :15º¸¹ 3g Stk 15000 ---68 7 7 -- -- 7¹¢ 6¸¡ Cruz R 126 bL 6.90 Captain Fancy124£ Wire Tap126¨µ Over the Shock126«¬ wbrk in air, moved out 8
09Sep25 2 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¿»¿ :17½¾» 3g Stk 15000 ---78 1 6 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¶¢ Dominguez J 128 bL 6.50 Cptin Fncy125¶¢ Quen for Csh128¨© Eye Scled the Cliff126«¬ in mix, drifted out 9
19Jul25 1 Fmt ft 870Y hwÁÄ :46^¾º :46^¾º 3g Alw 13200 ---80 2 2 1«¬ -- 1» 1½£ Cruz R 126 bL *.60 Queen for Csh126½£ This Ones Mine127¶ Hes Harley127¨© duel,inheritd clr lead 6
28Jun25 4 Fmt gd 350Y hwÅ :17¿º» :17»½¹ 3g Stk 12500 ---75 6 2 5¹ -- 5¸¡ 5¸£ Raudales R 126 bL 8.40 R Cowgirl126£ Wire Tap127¶£ Chief Iron Eagle127¨© one paced 7
10May2510 RP ft 400Y twÆ :19¿¾¾ :19»½^ 3g Stk - MrLewieG1 - 20k ---72 6 8 8¶¡ -- 8¸¢ 6¸¡ Flores J A 126 bL 12.00 1222 Wire Tap126£ R Cowgirl126¡ Nota Pocahontas126£ brk outward, brshd 9
13Apr25 3 RP ft 110Y hwÁÈ :07^¶º :06¿¾¶ 3g Alw 16000 ---78 5 4 -- -- -- 5¨µ Raudales R 126 bL *2.00 1204 Ima Chili124¨© Over the Shock126¨© Pevs Wire to Wire126¨© among 5x win foto 10
22Mar25 7 RP ft 300Y hwÁÅ :15¼^» :15»¹¿ 3g Stk 20000 ---78 1 5 -- -- 3«¬ 3¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 127 bL 8.90 1200 Storms Livwir126¡ Chif Iron Egle124¨© Queen for Csh127¨µ alert, couldnt catch 8
04Nov24 2 Wrd sys 110Y cwÁÂ :07^½¹ :06¿¼» 3g Alw 11000 ---79 2 1 -- -- -- 3£ Raudales R 126 bL *.50 Turnpikes Judy126£ U Know Im Kool126¨© nSlty X128¨µ duel inside, outkicked 8
13Oct24 1 Wrd ft 870Y cwÂÀ :45¿¸¾ :45¿¸¾ 3g Stk - Sequoyah - 15k ---81 1 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1¶¶¡ Cruz R 126 bL *.05 Qen for Csh126¶¶¡ My Cosn Vnny126º¢ Scrts Lvwr129¸ sped awy, convincingly 5

:16.13 :11.74 :12.09 :12.32

08Nov2511 LS ft 400Y twÁÆ :19¼¸½ :19¼¸½ 2 Fut 97685 ---79 7 5 2¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Candanosa B 125 bfL 13.70 1080 St On Crus125¨µ Turnpik Jmmr124¨© Old Hbits Nw Tricks124¡ vied,up late,driving 10
17Oct25 2 LS ft 400Y hwÈ :19¿^º :19¾½¹ 2 Ftr 6000 ---79 2 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Calderon F 124 bL 9.60 1074 Old Hbts Nw Trcks124«¬ St n Crs124¡ Trnpk Jmmr124¶£ up early,duel,outfnshd 9
15Sep2510 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¸¿^ :17¿¾^ 2 Ftr 4000 ---65 8 4 8¸¡ -- 8¹ 8¸¡ Vega J 126 bfL 6.60 Big Poppy124¨µ Old Hbits Nw Tricks124¨µ Vxing Quen125¨µ spun wheels, trailed 8
19Jul25 3 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÅ :17¿¸¹ :17¿¸¹ 2 Stk 20000 ---78 1 5 3¨µ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Smith C R 127 bfL 9.20 Set On Cruise127«¬ Upshot124¡ Vexing Queen124«¬ bid midway, held late 8
03Jul25 4 Fmt ft 350Y hwÉ :18¹º¸ :18^^» 2 Ftr 4000 ---59 5 7 6¸¢ -- 6¸¢ 5¸¡ Smith C R 127 bfL 6.00 Old Hbits Nw Tricks124¨µ Cncl Culture124¸ Royl Chil127«¬ wstumbled start, back 7
25May25 1 RP ft 330Y hwÁÁ :16¾º¼ :16¾º¼ 2 Mdn 15000 ---69 4 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Vega J 124 bfL 18.10 Set On Cruise124£ Run for Miles126¶¢ Jm Texas Turnpike124¸ best kick late 10
17May25 6 RP ft 350Y cwÁÂ :18^¼¿ :17º^½ 2 Ftr 6000 ---54 1 7 6¶£ -- 6¹£ 6º Delgado M 124 bfL 36.60 1110 Jc Speeding124¸¢ Mia Chilitos124¨µ Cardiac Cowgirl124¡ mild impact 8
17Apr25 6 RP ft 330Y hwÂÁ :17¿¶º :17¶º¹ 2 Ftr 6000 ---31 5 7 7¸£ -- 6º¢ 6º£* Benn C J 127 bfL 14.80 Slngsht Enggd124¸£ Jt Aplltcl De124¡ Pt Angl124£ wstep slow,chngd lane,PL5th 8

:12.75 :12.60 :12.21 :13.86

13Mar26 8 RP ft 330Y hwÈ :16¾¹» :16½»º 3g Alw 16000 ---80 7 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ HernandezGallardo J 126 bkL 20.00 Docs Pnd126¡ Storms Livwire126«¬ Am Dshing Livewire126¡ avoided congestion 9
20Oct25 2 Wrd ft 110Y cwÂÅ :07¶¼¶ :06¿º½ 3g Alw 11000 ---65 4 9 -- -- -- 5¶£ HernandezGallardo J 126 bkL 10.80 Cptn Fncy125£ Pvs Wr t Wr126¡ Flyn On th Trnpk124¨µ wchoppy start, competed 9
09Sep25 2 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18^¹¾ :17½¾» 3g Stk 15000 ---74 6 4 6¶¢ -- 6¸¢ 6¶£ HernandezGallardo J 126 bkL 9.90 Cptain Fancy125¶¢ Queen for Cash128¨© Eye Scaled the Cliff126«¬ one-paced 9
28May25 1 RP ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¾¼¾ :17»¶¸ 3g Alw 16000 ---75 5 3 4¡ -- 5¶£ 5¸¢ HernandezGallardo J 126 bkL 23.00 Wire Tap126¶¢ Nota Pocahontas126«¬ Drank Like Hank126£ 2d flt duel, wknd 8
10May2510 RP ft 400Y twÆ :19¿¶½ :19»½^ 3g Stk - MrLewieG1 - 20k ---76 3 3 6¶ -- 5¶¡ 5¸ HernandezGallardo J 126 bkL 10.50 1128 Wire Tap126£ R Cowgirl126¡ Nota Pocahontas126£ chsd,urged, empty 9
22Mar25 7 RP ft 300Y hwÁÅ :15»¹¿ :15»¹¿ 3g Stk 20000 ---81 5 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1¡ HernandezGallardo J 126 bkL 10.70 1086 Storms Lvwir126¡ Chif Iron Egl124¨© Quen for Csh127¨µ warded off challengers 8
10Nov2411 Wrd ft 350Y hwÆ :17¿¸½ :17¼½¶ 3 Stk 15000 ---81 4 8 5¡ -- 4¶¢ 3¸ HernandezGallardo J 125 bkL 4.60 R Cowgirl124¶¡ Wired Red Hed126¡ Storms Livewire125«¬ steady drive for show 9
13Oct24 2 Wrd ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¼º» :15¼º» 3g Alw 9000nw3/L ---85 2 2 -- -- 1«¬ 1¶¡ HernandezGallardo J 125 bkL *.30 Storms Livewire125¶¡ Jh Fancy Like128¡ Chicks Dig Tate129¨µ drove clear 5
10Sep2412 Wrd ft 350Y cwÇ :17¼»¿ :17¼»¿ 3g Stk 15000 ---89 4 4 4¨µ -- 3¨µ 1¨© HernandezGallardo J 125 bkL 20.20 Storms Livewire125¨© Turnpikes Judy126¨© Wire Tap129£ late surge for win 7
20Jul24 6 Fmt ft 350Y cwÆ :18^º¼ :17½»½ 3 Dby 18700 ---73 3 5 4¶ -- 4¸ 4¶£ HernandezGallardo J 127 bkL 16.30 R Cowgirl124¨µ Wire Tap127¶ Cash Queen124¡ wpushed out,botherd brk 6

:12.39 :11.60 :11.58 a :11.33

08Nov2511 LS ft 400Y twÁÆ :19¾¾^ :19¼¸½ 2 Fut 97685 ---68 9 8 5¸ -- 5¶£ 9¶¡ Cruz R 124 bL *1.20 1046 St On Crs125¨µ Trnpk Jmmr124¨© Old Hbts Nw Trcks124¡ wantsy,brsh st,lack kck 10
17Oct25 4 LS ft 400Y hwÈ :19½¼¿ :19½¼¿ 2 Ftr 6000 ---85 6 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Cruz R 124 bL *1.20 1036 Turbulent124¡ Chile Piquin124¨µ Livewires Apollo124¨© driving,best 8
29Sep25 3 Wrd ft 350Y twÈ :17¿¹º :17¼º¾ 2 Fut 72900 ---74 2 10 10¹¡ -- 7¶£ 9¸¢ Cruz R 124 bL *1.20 Flight Risk124¡ Mmsltthmbecowboys124¨© Vexing Queen126¶ wbroke very slowly 10
15Sep25 9 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¿º¹ :17¿º¹ 2 Ftr 4000 ---82 3 5 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Cruz R 124 bL 2.80 Turbulent124¶¢ Upshot124¨© Cuz Eyem Cowboy Bby125¨µ gutsy win, clear late 8
03Jul25 3 Fmt ft 350Y hwÉ :18¼¸¹ :18¶¹¹ 2 Ftr 4000 ---44 1 7 6¸¢ -- 5¸¢ 5¹¢ Cruz R 124 bL *.50 Prtty Lil Poison127¨µ Th Bbes Bbe124£ Run for Miles124¨µ wstumbled badly start 7
31May25 2 RP ft 350Y nw :17½¸½ :17¶½¼ 2 Fut 238200 ---65 9 9 9¶¡ -- 7¸£ 7¹¡ Cruz R 124 bL 2.10 Jc Speeding124¶¡ Pt Angel124¡ Wired Cartel126¶¢ slight bobl,onepaced 10
17May25 3 RP ft 350Y cwÁÁ :17¹¾¹ :17¹¾¹ 2 Ftr 6000 ---88 1 1 1¸ -- 1¹ 1¹£ Cruz R 124 bL *.05 1038 Turbulnt124¹£ Jm Txs Turnpik124¶¢ Zzs Blck Perl126«¬ undr own pwr,untouchbl 8
02May2510 RP ft 330Y twÆ :16¼½^ :16»½¼ 2 Fut 120800 ---78 6 5 4¨µ -- 4¨µ 3¡ Cruz R 124 bL 2.20 1050 Pretty Lil Poison124¡ Turnpike Jammer124«¬ Turbulent124«¬ on heels of leader 10
17Apr25 7 RP ft 330Y hwÂÁ :17¸¹¶ :16¿¹¸ 2 Ftr 6000 ---68 7 7 7¶¡ -- 4¹¡ 4¶£ Cruz R 124 bL *.20 Prtty Lil Poison124¶¢ Turnpik Jmmer126«¬ Livewires Apollo124¡ step slo, rallied 8
22Mar25 8 RP ft 300Y hwÁÄ :15»^¼ :15»^¼ 2 Fut 208300 ---83 6 1 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Cruz R 124 bL *.70 1046 Turbulent124£ Old Habits New Tricks124«¬ Pretty Lil Poison124¡ powering away 9

:12.70 :11.80 :11.90 a :13.63



08Nov2511 LS ft 400Y twÁÆ :19¼¼¸ :19¼¸½ 2 Fut 97685 ---77 2 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Esqueda E N 124 bfkL 4.90 994 St n Crs125¨µ Trnpk Jmmr124¨© Old Hbts Nw Trcks124¡ wbmp st,angld out,missd 10
17Oct25 2 LS ft 400Y hwÈ :19¿¼¾ :19¾½¹ 2 Ftr 6000 ---76 9 2 3¨µ -- 3¡ 3¡ Esqueda E N 124 bhfkL*1.50 970 Old Habits New Tricks124«¬ Set On Cruise124¡ Turnpike Jammer124¶£ wstmbld brk 9
29Sep25 3 Wrd ft 350Y twÈ :17¾ºº :17¼º¾ 2 Fut 72900 ---79 5 5 4£ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Esqueda E N 124 bhfkL 5.90 Flight Risk124¡ Mmsltthmbcowboys124¨© Vxing Quen126¶ clean trip, one paced 10
15Sep2510 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18^¼¹ :17¿¾^ 2 Ftr 4000 ---76 1 7 3¡ -- 2«¬ 5£ Candanosa B 125 bfhkL*1.20 Bg Poppy124¨µ Old Hbts Nw Trcks124¨µ Vxing Quen125¨µ stutter step,bmp,drft 8
19Jul25 4 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÅ :17¿¾¼ :17¿»º 2 Fut 79898 ---75 9 2 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Esqueda E N 124 bfhkL*2.60 Cz Eym Cowboy Bby124¨µ Turnpk Jmmr124£ Cncl Cultur124£ dueled, stubbornly 10
03Jul25 5 Fmt ft 350Y hwÈ :17¿¹¶ :17¿¹¶ 2 Ftr 4000 ---79 3 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Esqueda E N 124 bfhkL*1.30 Trnpk Jmmr124¨µ Mmsltthmbcwbys125¨µ Ggs Gcc Glsss127¶ drifted out, held late 7
20Jun25 1 Fmt ft 330Y hwÁÈ :17¹¼¸ :17¹¼¸ 2 Mdn 11800 ---73 5 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Esqueda E N 124 bfhkL*.50 Turnpk Jmmr124¨µ A Swft Grp127¶¢ Ovr th Turnpk124¶¢ wbobble,duel,determined 7
02May2510 RP ft 330Y twÆ :16¼º¶ :16»½¼ 2 Fut 120800 ---79 10 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Esqueda E N 124 bhkL 9.40 956 Pretty Lil Poison124¡ Turnpike Jammer124«¬ Turbulent124«¬ in tandem,outfnshd 10
17Apr25 7 RP ft 330Y hwÂÁ :17¶º^ :16¿¹¸ 2 Ftr 6000 ---73 3 2 2«¬ -- 2¸ 2¶¢ Esqueda E N 126 bkL 19.10 Prtty Lil Poison124¶¢ Turnpik Jmmr126«¬ Livwirs Apollo124¡ sharp, cldnt match 8
22Mar25 8 RP ft 300Y hwÁÄ :15¿¸½ :15»^¼ 2 Fut 208300 ---58 3 6 -- -- 8¶¡ 9¸¢ Esqueda E N 124 bL 13.40 960 Turbulnt124£ Old Hbits New Tricks124«¬ Pretty Lil Poison124¡ wslammed at start 9

:12.81 :13.28 :14.50 :11.99

11Nov25 1 Wrd ft 330Y cwÂÀ :17¶¼¾ :17¶¼¾ 3g Alw 9000nw3/L ---73 2 5 5¶¢ -- 3¡ 1¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 125 bL *.70 Vlint Anthem125¡ Turnpike Princess127£ Pinted Diva126¨µ brk in air,hand ridden 5
02Nov25 2 Wrd ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20¹¹» :20¶¼¹ 3g Alw 11000cnd ---81 6 4 4¶ -- 5¶¢ 4¶ Alvarez, Jr. D 125 bL 7.50 Over the Shock126¨µ Docs Panda124¡ Wired Bb128¨µ gave chase, kept on 9
21Oct25 2 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18^¾¿ :18^¼½ 3g Alw 9000nw3/L ---78 2 7 6¸¢ -- 3¶ 2¨µ Alvarez, Jr. D 125 bL *1.70 Knuckle Buster126¨µ Vliant Anthem125¨µ Turnpike Special D125¨© imposing rally 7
30Sep25 2 Wrd ft 300Y twÇ :15¼½¹ :15¼º¾ 3g Alw 9000nw3/L ---76 1 7 -- -- 6¶¢ 3¨µ Alvarez, Jr. D 124 bL 6.20 Wired Bb128«¬ Jh Fancy Like126«¬ Valiant Anthem124¡ game,in blanket finish 9
09Sep25 2 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¶¸¿ :17½¾» 3g Stk 15000 ---69 4 8 8¸ -- 8¸£ 7¸¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 124 bL 32.60 Cptin Fncy125¶¢ Queen for Cash128¨© Eye Scaled the Cliff126«¬ off a bit slow 9
19Jul25 2 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¶^^ :17½½¾ 3 Dby 20000 ---70 2 3 7¶¡ -- 7¶¡ 7¸ Alvarez, Jr. D 124 bL 16.30 Vesper Mrtini124£ Wf Apoliticl Bullet124¨µ Cowgirl Chos124¨© failed to menace 9
28Jun25 2 Fmt gd 350Y hwÆ :18¶^^ :18¶^^ 3g Alw 12000nw2/L ---68 7 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Cruz R 124 bL *1.40 Vlint Anthm124£ Js Im Fncy Chickn124¶ Gitter Dun Belle126¡ duel outside, best 7
30May25 1 RP ft 330Y twÅ :16½»½ :16»^¹ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L ---59 2 3 4£ -- 3¶ 3¶£ Cruz R 124 bL 3.80 Wired Bb126¶¢ Favorite Turnpike126¡ Valiant Anthem124£ solid try, outkicked 10
04May25 1 RP ft 300Y nw :15»½½ :15»¼½ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L ---66 7 6 -- -- 4¨µ 3«¬ Alvarez, Jr. D 124 bL 4.20 1122 Big Butiful Brth126¨© Turnpikrs Silos126¨© Vlint Anthm124¨© in step, outnodded 7
25Apr25 1 RP my 350Y cwÆ :17¿^¸ :17¼¿¾ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L ---62 1 5 6¡ -- 5¶ 5¶ Alvarez, Jr. D 127 bL 5.90 1156 Cowgirl Chos124¨µ V Golden Gme126¨µ Gitter Dun Belle126«¬ second flight duel 10

:12.41 :38.01 a :11.40 :12.28

09Nov25 1 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¼¼¸ :17¼¼¸ 3 Stk 15000 ---92 3 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Cruz R 124 bL 3.10 Vspr Mrtini124¨µ Cptin Fncy125¹¢ Shz Hot Secret124¨µ engaged early,led,held 6
12Oct25 1 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¿¹¼ :17¾¿^ 3 Alw 11000 ---82 6 2 2¶ -- 2¶ 2¨µ Cruz R 124 bL 2.30 Cptin Fncy124¨µ Vsper Mrtini124¶¢ Big Beutiful Berth126¡ wbrk out, took aim,2nd 6
19Jul25 2 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÅ :17½½¾ :17½½¾ 3 Dby 20000 ---86 9 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Cruz R 124 bL *1.10 Vesper Mrtini124£ Wf Apolitical Bullet124¨µ Cowgirl Chaos124¨© cruised outside 9
31May25 1 RP ft 350Y nw :17¼¶¾ :17¼¶¾ 3 Stk 20000 ---81 1 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Cruz R 124 bL *1.40 Vesper Mrtini124¡ Wf Apoliticl Bullet124¡ Wf Jess Cndy124¨µ fired, held em off 7
25Apr25 4 RP ft 350Y cwÆ :17»»¿ :17»»½ 3 Alw 16000 ---81 1 4 4¨µ -- 3«¬ 2¨© Cruz R 124 bL *1.40 992 Wf Jss Cndy124¨© Vspr Mrtini124«¬ Cowboy Hrtbrk125¨µ side x side, outnodded 7
09Nov24 9 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :19¿¶¿ :19¿¶¿ 2 Stk 20000 ---79 2 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1£ Cruz R 124 bL *.80 967 Vspr Mrtini124£ Big Butiful Brth130¨µ Cowboy Hrtbrk125¡ brk sharp,easy winner 8
18Oct24 3 LS ft 400Y hwÇ :20¼¶¹ :20¶½¶ 2 Ftr 6000 ---62 2 7 4¶£ -- 4¸ 4¸¡ Cruz R 124 bL *.40 998 Knuckl Buster129¶¡ Pinted Div124¶ Fvorite Turnpike125«¬ wbmpd both sides,drift 8
30Sep24 9 Wrd ft 350Y nw :17½¿º :17½¿º 2 Fut 72000 ---83 2 1 1¨µ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Cruz R 124 bL *1.00 Vesper Mrtini124¨µ Pfr Road Rage126¡ Rf Livies Buckshot127¡ popped and gone 10
16Sep24 4 Wrd ft 350Y twÉ :17¼º¾ :17¼º¾ 2 Ftr 4000 ---84 5 2 3«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶ Cruz R 124 bL 5.80 Vesper Martini124¶ Cowboy On the Fly127¨µ Shadowing Pt125¶£ all out 8
20Jul24 8 Fmt ft 350Y cwÇ :18¶^¶ :18^¸¾ 2 Fut 78529 ---71 9 1 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Cruz R 124 bL *1.20 Cowboy On th Fly128¡ Vspr Mrtn124¨µ El Grn Mrtino124¨µ no match, all out 2nd 10

:12.61 :12 :12.47 :11.65

13Mar26 8 RP ft 330Y hwÈ :16¿¹¿ :16½»º 3g Alw 16000 ---74 9 7 4¡ -- 4£ 4¶ Martinez O E 124 bhL 4.90 Docs Pnd126¡ Storms Livwire126«¬ Am Dshing Livewire126¡ on heels of leaders 9
14Nov2511 LS ft 350Y hwÂ :17»^¶ :17»^¶ 2 l Stk - Ochoa S - 30k ---90 4 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Duran N 125 bhL 3.00 1112 Vp Dsh for Texs125¡ Politicl Asssin124¡ Real Quick Flirt124¨© wbmpd st,edged up 7
17Oct25 2 LS ft 400Y hwÈ :20½¸» :19¾½¹ 2 Ftr 6000 ---43 5 9 9» -- 9¼£ 6»¢ Vivanco L L 124 bkL 4.70 1112 Old Hbts Nw Trcks124«¬ St On Crs124¡ Trnpk Jmmr124¶£ whung in gate,improved 9
13Sep25 2 LS ft 400Y hwÁÄ :20^^¿ :19¾½» 2 Ftr 10000 ---79 1 5 3¶ -- 3¡ 3£ Vivanco L L 124 bkL 3.70 1100 Shiny Cowgirl124«¬ Prize Time Lelo125£ Vp Dsh for Texas124¨µ kept on,got 3rd 10
16Aug25 2 Ret ft 350Y hwÅ :18¶¹¸ :18^¼¶ 2 Fut 61590 ---72 5 5 5¡ -- 2¡ 2¡* Ochoa A 124 bfkL 5.00 Jcksn Dvs 747124¡ Vp Dsh fr Txs124¨µ I D Nt Rcll125«¬ bid, game second,PL1st 8
31Jul25 2 Ret ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18º¹¸ :18º¹¸ 2 Ftr 6000 ---65 2 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Ochoa A 124 bfkL*1.30 Vp Dsh for Txs124¡ Jckson Dvis 747124«¬ Chill Chill124¶¢ bumped, duel, driving 7
26Jun25 2 Ret mys 330Y hwÅ :17¶¾¸ :17¶½» 2 Stk 11500 ---68 8 3 4¨µ -- 3¨µ 2¨© Vivanco L L 126 bfkL*1.50 Jckson Dvis 747124¨© Vp Dsh for Txs126¡ Chieftiness124¨µ dueled, out finished 10
17May25 9 Hou ft 350Y hwÈ :18^¿¶ :17½¼¸ 2 JvChlHouG3 -121k ---73 5 7 6¶ -- 4¶£ 3¸ Ochoa A 124 bfkL 9.60 Full Moon Dsir124¶¢ Th Txs Hmmr124£ Vp Dsh for Txs124¡ wbroke out, bump hard 10
26Apr25 5 Hou ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18^¼¾ :18^¼¾ 2 Ftr 10000 ---82 3 1 1¶¡ -- 1¹ 1¸ Ochoa A 124 bfkL 14.50 Vp Dsh for Txs124¸ Sn Frnndo Crek124¨© Pint B Blck130¶ drew away, much best 9

:14.66 a :11.34 :12.80

13Mar26 8 RP ft 330Y hwÈ :16¿½» :16½»º 3g Alw 16000 ---72 5 4 6£ -- 6£ 6¶¢ Smith C R 126 bfkL 2.40 Docs Panda126¡ Storms Livewire126«¬ Am Dashing Livewire126¡ wbmpd,pinchd 9
08Nov25 4 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :19¼¶¶ :19¼¶¶ 3g Stk 15750 ---86 4 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Calderon F 128 bfkL *.60 1098 Wire Tap128«¬ V Golden Game128¸¡ Pt Rose125¨© dueled,just held 6
29Sep25 2 Wrd ft 300Y twÈ :15»¶¾ :15º¸¹ 3g Stk 15000 ---82 2 3 -- -- 3¡ 2£ Smith C R 126 bfkL 4.80 Captain Fancy124£ Wire Tap126¨µ Over the Shock126«¬ chased,dueled,up 2nd 8
09Sep25 2 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¸¹½ :17½¾» 3g Stk 15000 ---64 7 3 7¶£ -- 9¹ 8¹¢ Smith C R 126 bfkL 2.70 Cptin Fncy125¶¢ Quen for Csh128¨© Ey Scld the Cliff126«¬ brushed, dull effort 9
12Jul25 3 Fmt sys 110Y twÈ :07^½¾ :07^^¶ 3g Alw 13200 ---76 7 4 -- -- -- 5¡ Smith C R 127 bfkL*1.00 Chicks Dig Tte127«¬ Ixchel124«¬ Flyin On the Turnpike125¨µ not enough outside 8
28Jun25 4 Fmt gd 350Y hwÅ :17¼¼¾ :17»½¹ 3g Stk 12500 ---89 4 1 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2£ Smith C R 127 bfkL*1.40 R Cowgirl126£ Wire Tap127¶£ Chief Iron Eagle127¨© led early,no mtch late 7
28May25 1 RP ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17»¶¸ :17»¶¸ 3g Alw 16000 ---93 4 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Smith C R 126 bfkL 2.70 Wire Tap126¶¢ Nota Pocahontas126«¬ Drank Like Hank126£ repeat performance 8
10May2510 RP ft 400Y twÆ :19»½^ :19»½^ 3g Stk - MrLewieG1 - 20k ---91 4 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Calderon F 126 bfkL 6.30 1128 Wire Tap126£ R Cowgirl126¡ Nota Pocahontas126£ led every stride 9
13Apr25 3 RP ft 110Y hwÁÈ :06¿¿¸ :06¿¾¶ 3g Alw 16000 ---80 10 2 -- -- -- 4«¬ Calderon F 126 bfkL 3.10 1110 Ima Chili124¨© Over the Shock126¨© Pevs Wire to Wire126¨© closer than appears 10
22Mar25 7 RP ft 300Y hwÁÅ :15½½½ :15»¹¿ 3g Stk 20000 ---68 8 6 -- -- 7¶¢ 7¶£ Benn C J 126 bfkL 1.70 1084 Storms Livewire126¡ Chief Iron Eagle124¨© Queen for Cash127¨µ no excuses 8

:13.64 :11.63 :13.06 :13.01



19Mar26 1 RP ft 250Y hwÄ :13¶¼¼ :13¶¼¼ 3g Alw 15000nw3/L ---78 1 2 -- -- 1¨µ 1£ Smith C R 124 bfkL *.60 Wired Cartel124£ Kung Fu Express124¨µ Run for Miles124¡ strong finish, inside 7
15Sep25 9 Wrd ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¶»^ :17¿º¹ 2 Ftr 4000 ---72 6 4 3¨µ -- 3¡ 5¶£ Smith C R 126 bfkL 3.80 Turbulnt124¶¢ Upshot124¨© Cuz Eym Cowboy Bby125¨µ well placed throughout 8
31May25 2 RP ft 350Y nw :17»^^ :17¶½¼ 2 Fut 238200 ---77 10 4 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¸ Smith C R 126 bkL 11.40 Jc Speeding124¶¡ Pt Angel124¡ Wired Cartel126¶¢ solid try,outfnshd 10
17May25 7 RP ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17½¸» :17½¸» 2 Ftr 6000 ---71 4 1 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶ Smith C R 128 bkL *2.20 1202 Wird Crtel128¶ Cuz Eyem Cowboy Bby124¨© Big Poppy124¡ engaged, exploded 10
23Apr25 1 RP ft 330Y hwÁÃ :17^¼¿ :17^¼¿ 2 Mdn 15000 ---71 7 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Benn C J 127 bkL *1.30 1202 Wird Crtl127¨µ Big Poppy124¶¢ Mmsltthembecowboys127¨µ traded early bumps 10
22Mar25 6 RP ft 300Y hwÁÅ :15¼¹¹ :15»¿^ 2 Stk 35000 ---70 7 10 -- -- 2¡ 2¨µ Benn C J 126 bL *1.40 1200 Cncl Cultur124¨µ Wird Crtl126¡ Mmsltthmbecowboys127¨µ off last, closing fast 10
06Mar25 7 RP ft 300Y hwÁÉ :16^¶¹ :16^^ 2 Ftr 6000 ---68 2 8 -- -- 4£ 2«¬ Benn C J 126 bL *.80 1190 Pt Glitz124«¬ Wired Cartel126¨µ Cancel Culture124¨µ tardy, big late rush 8

:13.79 :11.79 a :13.69


